ORDER NO. : 585494 CUSTOMER NO: 869010 CUSTOMER: Ms. Gins Hardin - 869014 PRENTICE HALL LEGAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 1 Biscayne Tower 2 South Biscayne Blvd, #1810 Miami, FL 33131 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: LATIN BROADCASTING CORPORATION X ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: CERTIFIED COPY			X		
REFERENCE : 505494 069010 AUTHORIZATION : Reference : COST LIMIT : 9 '70' C.O. ORDER DATE : April 26, 1995 ORDER TIME : 10:18 AM TOOOOO14 ORDER NO. : 585494 CUSTOMER NO: 865010 CUSTOMER: Ma. Gina Mardia - 865014 PRENTICE HALL LEGAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 1 Biscopne Tower 2 South Biscopne Blvd, #1810 Miami, FL 33101 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: LATIN BROADCASTING CORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: CERTIFIED COPY X CERTI	50	networks Printing a printing of the second pr	B00-342-B0B	5 5 7 7	
COST LIMIT : 9 70.00 ORDER DATE : April 26, 1995 ORDER TIME : 10:18 AM ORDER NO. : 585494 CUSTOMER NO. : 585494 CUSTOMER NO. : 585494 CUSTOMER NO. : 585494 CUSTOMER NO. : 669010 CUSTOMER: Ms. Gina Mardin - 869014 PRENTICE HALL LEGAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 1 Biscayne Tower 2 South Biscayne Bivd, #1810 Miami, FL 33101 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: LATIN BROADCASTING CORPORATION X ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: CERTIFIED COPY X CERTIFIED COPY C		REFERENCE : 585494 86			
CRDER DATE : April 26, 1995 CRDER TIME : 10:18 AM ORDER NO. : 585494 CUSTOMER NO: 865010 CUSTOMER: Ms. Gina Hardin - 869014 PRENTICE HALL LEGAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 1 Biscayne Tower 2 South Biscayne Blvd, #1810 Miami, FL 33101 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: LATIN BROADCASTING CORPORATION X ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: CERTIFIED COPY X CERTIFIED COPY X CERTIFIED COPY X CERTIFIED COPY X CERTIFIED COPY X CERTIFIED COPY X CERTIFIED COPY X CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING			V	6	
ORDER TIME : 10:18 AM TODOOO14 ORDER NO. : 585494 CUSTOMER NO: 865010 CUSTOMER: Ms. Gine Mardin - 869014 PRENTICE HALL LEGAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 1 Biscayne Tower 2 South Biscayne Blvd, #1810 Miami, FL 33131 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: LATIN BROADCASTING CORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: CERTIFIED COPY X CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	-	$\operatorname{COST} \operatorname{LIMIT} : \operatorname{P} 70 \operatorname{CO}$			
ORDER NO. : 585494 CUSTOMER ND: 869010 CUSTOMER: Ms. Gins Hardin - 86901q PRENTICE HALL LEGAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 1 Biscayne Tower 2 South Biscayne Blvd, #1810 Miami, FL 33131 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: LATIN BROADCASTING CORPORATION X ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: CERTIFIED COPY X CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING					
CUSTOMER NO: 869010 CUSTOMER: Ms. Gina Hardin - 869014 PRENTICE HALL LEGAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 1 Biscayne Tower 2 South Biscayne Blvd, #1810 Miami, FL 33131 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: LATIN BROADCASTING CORPORATION X ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: CERTIFIED COPY X PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	C	ORDER TIME : 10:18 AM	70	00001465227	
CUSTOMER: Mn. Gina Hardin - 86901q PRENTICE HALL LEGAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 1 Biscayne Tower 2 South Biscayne Blvd, #1810 Miami, FL 33131 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: LATIN BROADCASTING CORPORATION X ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION X ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION Y CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: Y PLAIN STAMPED COPY	C	ORDER NG. : 585494			
PRENTICE HALL LEGAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 1 Biscayne Tower 2 South Biscayne Blvd, #1810 Miami, FL 33131 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: LATIN BROADCASTING CORPORATION X ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: X CERTIFIED COPY X CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	C	CUSTOMER NO: 869010			
X ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION		PRENTICE HALL LEGAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 1 Biscayne Tower 2 South Biscayne Blvd, #1810 Miami, FL 33131			
X ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: CERTIFIED COPY X PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING		NAME: LATIN BROADCASTING CORP	ORATION		
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FICING: CERTIFIED COPY X PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING CONTACT PERSON: Gail L.	:			FIL 95 APR 26 SECRETARY O MULLAHASSEE	
CONTACT PERSON: Gail L. Shelby	:	PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF	FILING:		
CONTACT PERSON: Gail L. Shelby		X PLAIN STAMPED COPY		D AH B: 13 STATE STATE	
		CONTACT PERSON: Gail L. Shelby	. TNTTTALC.		
		EXAMINER) INTITUCS: -		

T. BROWN APR 2 7 1995

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF LATIN BROADCASTING CORPORATION

95 APR 26 AN 8 13 FORETARY

The undersigned, acting as incorporator of a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, adopts the following articles of incorporation:

1. The name of the Corporation is:

LATIN BROADCASTING CORPORATION

2. The address of the principal office of the Corporation and the mailing address of the Corporation is as follows:

> 328 Crandon Boulevard Suite 204 Key Biscayne, Florida 33149

3. The number of shares which the Corporation is authorized to issue is one hundred thousand (100,000) shares of common stock, with a par value of ten cents (\$0.10) each.

4. The street address of the Corporation's initial registered office is 501 Brickell Key Drive, Suite 300, Miami, Florida 33131-2608, and the name of its initial registered agent at that office is J. Bruce Irving.

5. The names and addresses of the individuals who are to serve as the initial directors of the Corporation are:

Luis A. Guerra 328 Crandon Boulevard		Patricia M. Guerra 328 Crandon Boulevard	
Suite 204 Key Biscayne, Florida		Suite 204 Key Biscayne, Florida	331.49

6. The name and address, of the incorporator is:

J. Bruce Irving 501 Brickell Key Drive Suite 300 Miami, FL 33131-2608

Dated: April 25, 1995

J. Bruce Irving

The undersigned, J. Bruce Irving, having been designated to act as registered agent of Latin Broadcasting Corporation, hereby agrees to act in that capacity.

A. Bruce chring

JBI164 LATINERO.ART 4/25/95

.

•

• •